

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.:		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		DAYTON PARTS CO.	APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	D & S AUTO PARTS	FULLER FORD	IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY:		DAYTON	HARRISON TOWNSHIP	MORAINE	VANDALIA	MIDDLETOWN	CINCINNATI		HUBER HEIGHTS
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45404	OH 45414	OH 45439	OH 45377	OH 45042	OH 45203		OH 45424
Recommended for Award		X			X	X		X	X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST

PLEASE READ ALL BID/PROPOSAL RESPONSES TO ENSURE THAT ALL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM VENDOR IS REVIEWED AND USED IN EVALUATION PROCESS

BATTERIES

% Discount or % Mark-up on BATTERIES not listed below

				10% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		68% Discount List Less	
1	Battery 485 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 545MF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$77.00			\$69.99+core		\$57.38	
2	Battery 500 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 558MF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$78.00			\$69.99 +core		\$58.37	
3	Battery 760 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 1031MF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$85.00	\$97.00		\$73.00 + core		\$103.09	\$61.57
4	Battery 650 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 675MF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$71.00	\$89.56		\$64.99 +core		\$66.19	\$56.31
5	Battery 690 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 775MF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$76.00	\$101.51		\$69.99 +core		\$73.05	\$68.13
6	Battery Dual Terminal 850 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 778DT ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$87.00	\$89.22		\$74.99+core		\$79.11	\$78.19
7	Battery 880 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 1031MF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$85.00	\$114.27		\$79.99+core			\$60.63
8	Battery 950 CCA Mfr: East Penn Deka Part #: 1131PMF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$96.00	\$106.00		\$79.99+core		\$102.99	\$73.77

BRAKES AND RELATED ITEMS

% Discount or % Mark-up on BRAKES and RELATED ITEMS not listed below

						10% Mark-up		40% Discount List Less	
9	Heavy Brake Drum Mfr: Gunite Part #: 3600A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$75.00			\$120.00	\$111.48		\$104.82
10	Heavy Brake Drum Mfr: Gunite Part #: 3028B ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$288.00			\$210.00	\$237.38		\$296.97
11	Brake Shoes Mfr: Meritor Part #: XK2124707QP ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$68.00			\$37 + core	\$52.61	\$81.15	\$42.78
12	Brake Shoes Mfr: Meritor Part #: XK2124711QP ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$88.00			\$53 + core	\$84.78		\$67.77
13	Brake Shoes Mfr: Meritor Part #: XK2124715QP ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$85.00			\$35 + Core	\$71.80		\$60.23
14	3030 Standard Stroke Chamber Mfr: MGM Part #: MGM3030SB ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$109.94			\$29.99	\$107.05	\$48.08	\$70.19
15	3030 Long Stroke Chamber Mfr: MGM Part #: MGM3030LS ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$132.36			\$34.99	\$100.68		\$77.84

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award		DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORAINE OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
16	3030 Piggy Back Chamber Mfr: MGM Part #: MGM3030PB ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$97.62			• \$35.99	\$69.63	\$52.47	\$55.36
17	3030 Piggy Back Long Stroke Chamber Mfr: MGM Part #: MGM3030PBL ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$118.50			• \$44.99	\$74.61	\$61.49	\$58.93
HYDRAULIC FITTING AND HOSES									
% Discount or % Mark-up on HYDRAULIC FITTINGS and HOSES not listed			40% Discount	30% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		66% Discount List Less	
18	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25100-0808 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.50	\$6.34	• \$3.72	\$4.82		\$4.69	
19	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25170-1616 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$19.00	\$26.74	• \$16.16	\$20.27		\$19.75	
20	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25170-0808 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$6.50	\$8.45	• \$5.12	\$6.39		\$6.24	
21	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25170-0606 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.50	\$6.54	• \$3.94	\$4.97		\$4.83	
22	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25175-1616 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each Each	\$44.00 • \$43.60 Vendor agrees to match low bid	\$59.01		\$44.71		\$43.60 \$45.78	
23	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25180-1616 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$40.00	\$54.94		\$41.62		\$40.59	
24	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G25180-0808 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$14.50	\$20.89	• \$12.64	\$15.83		\$15.44	
25	Hydraulic Fitting Mfr: Gates Part #: G95621-0808 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$18.50	\$24.95		\$19.63		\$23.04	
26	Hydraulic Hose - 1/4" (3,100psi minimum) Mfr: Gates Part #: 400' Role Hydraulic Hose ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Per Foot	• \$2.75	\$3.01		\$2.79		• \$412.50 per 150' roll	
27	Hydraulic Hose - 3/8" (3,100psi minimum) Mfr: Gates Part #: 400' Role Hydraulic Hose ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Per Foot Per Foot	\$3.25 • \$3.21 Vendor agrees to match low bid	\$3.43		\$3.51		\$1,284.00 per 400' roll \$3.37 per foot	
28	Hydraulic Hose - 1/2" (3,100psi minimum) Mfr: Gates Part #: 400' Role Hydraulic Hose ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Per Foot Per Foot	\$3.75 • \$3.72 Vendor agrees to match low bid	\$3.90		\$4.16		\$1,227.60 per 330' roll \$3.91 per foot	
29	Hydraulic Hose - 5/8" (3,100psi minimum) Mfr: Gates Part #: 400' Role Hydraulic Hose ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Per Foot	• \$4.50	\$6.26		\$5.82		\$998.80 per 220' roll	

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award		DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORAINE OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
30	Hydraulic Hose - 3/4" (3,100psi minimum) Mfr: Gates Part #: 400' Role Hydraulic Hose ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Per Foot	\$6.50	\$8.77		\$8.97		\$1,300.20 per 220' roll	
31	Hydraulic Hose - 1" (3,100psi minimum) Mfr: Gates Part #: 400' Role Hydraulic Hose~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Per Foot	\$7.65	\$11.41		\$11.88		\$1,663.20 per 165' roll	

HUB CABS AND WHEEL SEALS

% Discount or % Mark-up on HUB CABS and WHEEL SEALS not listed be						10% Mark-up		66% Discount List Less	
32	Hub Cab Mfr: Chicago Rawhide Part #: SKF1643 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$13.00			\$12.99	\$13.76	\$32.45	\$9.89
33	Hub Cab Mfr: Chicago Rawhide Part #: SKF1630 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$13.00			\$13.99	\$14.94		\$16.05
34	Hub Cab Mfr: Chicago Rawhide Part #: SKF1612 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$17.00			\$17.99	\$19.55	\$25.20	\$15.86
35	Wheel Seal Mfr: Chicago Rawhide Part #: SKF43764 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$29.00			\$30.99	\$34.50	\$30.99	\$25.57
36	Wheel Seal Mfr: Chicago Rawhide Part #: SKF47697 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$31.00			\$32.99	\$36.16	\$30.60	\$25.08

HEAD LIGHTS AND LIGHT BULBS

% Discount or % Mark-up on HEAD LIGHTS and LIGHT BULBS not listed b				30% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		65% Discount List Less	
37	Head Light Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 9008 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$2.00	\$6.36		\$7.91	\$9.25	\$7.20	\$9.59
38	Head Light Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 9007 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.60	\$2.30		\$2.25	\$4.76	\$2.77	\$3.78
39	Head Light Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 9006 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.60	\$2.57		\$1.75	\$3.68	\$2.92	\$3.29
40	Head Light Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 9005 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.50	\$2.44		\$1.75	\$3.79	\$2.77	\$3.17
41	Head Light Sealed Beam Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 4411 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$5.00	\$5.46		\$6.50	\$4.36	\$6.21	\$4.94
42	Head Light Sealed Beam Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: H6024 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.50	\$6.14		\$6.50	\$8.19	\$6.98	\$8.84
43	Light Bulb - Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 3157 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$0.45	\$0.46		\$0.50	\$0.54	\$0.52	\$0.55
44	Light Bulb Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 3156 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$0.50	\$0.39		\$0.60	\$0.83	\$0.42	\$0.66
45	Light Bulb Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 1157 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$0.15	\$0.17		\$0.20	\$0.24	\$0.20	\$0.57

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER	
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award		DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORaine OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X	
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?										
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	
46	Light Bulb Mfr: Wagner Lighting Part #: 1156 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$0.15		\$0.20		\$0.20	\$0.36	\$0.22	\$0.28
WIPER BLADES										
% Discount or % Mark-up on WIPER BLADES not listed below					30% Mark-up		0%		70% Discount List Less	
47	18" All Season Blades Mfr: Bosch Part #: 18CA ~or Acceptable Equal~	Each	\$5.25				\$6.20		\$7.68	
48	18" Winter Blades Mfr: Anco Part #: 30-18 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each	\$5.00		\$5.74		\$7.20		\$5.18	\$4.78 \$5.09
		Each	\$4.78 Vendor agrees to match low bid							
49	20" All Season Blades Mfr: Bosch Part #: 20CA ~or Acceptable Equal~	Each	\$5.25				\$6.99		\$7.68	
50	20" Winter Blades B102 Mfr: Anco Part #: 30-20 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each	\$5.00		\$5.74		\$7.25		\$5.18	\$4.78 \$5.09
		Each	\$4.78 Vendor agrees to match low bid							
51	22" All Season Blades Mfr: Bosch Part #: 22CA ~or Acceptable Equal~	Each	\$5.25				\$6.99		\$7.68	
52	22" Winter Blades Mfr: Anco Part #: 30-22 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each	\$5.00		\$5.74		\$7.55		\$5.18	\$4.78 \$5.09
		Each	\$4.78 Vendor agrees to match low bid							
53	24" All Season Blades Mfr: Bosch Part #: 24CA ~or Acceptable Equal~	Each	\$6.00				\$8.45		\$7.68	
54	24" Winter Blades Mfr: Anco Part #: 30-24 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$5.00		\$5.74		\$8.10		\$5.18	\$5.05
55	28" All Season Blades Mfr: Bosch Part #: 28CA ~or Acceptable Equal~	Each	\$6.00				\$8.50		\$7.68	
56	28" Winter Blades Mfr: Anco Part #: 30-28 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$6.00				\$9.99		\$7.33	\$10.43

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.:		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		DAYTON PARTS CO.	APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	D & S AUTO PARTS	FULLER FORD	IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY:		DAYTON	HARRISON TOWNSHIP	MORAINE	VANDALIA	MIDDLETOWN	CINCINNATI		HUBER HEIGHTS
STATE & ZIP:		OH 45404	OH 45414	OH 45439	OH 45377	OH 45042	OH 45203		OH 45424
Recommended for Award		X			X	X		X	X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
ENGINE PARTS									
% Discount or % Mark-up on ENGINE PARTS not listed below					20% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		66% Discount List Less
57	Alternator Mfr: Bosch Part #: AL7601N ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$355.00		\$216.93		\$180 + Core		\$145.92
58	Alternator -Aftermarket Mfr: NAPA Part #: 213-9784 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$163.00				\$180 + Core		\$136.44
59	Alternator -Aftermarket Mfr: NAPA Part #: 210-5327 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$100.00		\$128.38		\$110+ Core		\$77.11
60	Alternator -Aftermarket Mfr: NAPA Part #: 213-9560 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$95.00				\$110 + Core		\$90.36
61	Starter Mfr: Bosch Part #: SR7533X ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$71.00		\$106.25		\$75 + Core		\$55.84
62	Starter Mfr: Delco Part #: DR8300026 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$330.00				\$279 + Core		\$231.86
63	Starter Mfr: NAPA Part #: 244-6899 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$53.00				\$57 + Core		\$65.55
GASKET MARKERS									
% Discount or % Mark-up on GASKET MAKERS not listed below				40% Discount	40% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		45% Discount List Less
64	Gasket Marker - COOPER Mfr: Permatex Part #: 81878 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$3.50	\$5.39	\$3.98		\$3.75	\$4.35	\$3.12
65	Gasket Marker - BLUE Mfr: Permatex Part #: 81724 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$3.50	\$9.04	\$3.98		\$3.75	\$4.26	\$3.44
	x 1.05 Local Preference								\$3.61
	Local Preference Price	Each	\$3.44						
									Vendor agrees to match low bid
66	Gasket Marker - BLACK Mfr: Permatex Part #: 22072 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$2.00	\$9.04	\$2.18		\$2.00	\$5.39	\$1.63
67	Gasket Marker - GREY Mfr: Permatex Part #: 22074 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$3.25	\$9.06			\$4.99	\$5.08	\$1.61
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
68	Automotive Refrigerant/Freon - R134A 30 LB Tank	Each	\$76.00		\$99.42		\$90.00	\$116.66	\$119.00
69	Automotive Refrigerant/Freon - 1234YF 10 LB Tank	Each	\$465.00		\$649.00		\$550.00	\$627.78	\$663.88

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORaine OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203		HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?										
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
70	Dielectric Grease	Each	• \$4.50	\$11.76			\$6.99	\$7.16	\$5.65	
71	WD-40 - 12 oz can	Each	• \$4.50	\$5.46	\$8.20		\$5.45		\$6.08	
72	Engine Degreaser - 12 oz /16 oz / 20 oz can	Each	\$2.89	\$14.05			\$2.35	\$2.43	• \$2.29	
73	PB Blaster ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$3.50	• \$3.15	\$4.68		\$3.79		\$4.96	
74	Power Steering Fluid (Quart)	Each	\$4.00		\$6.98		\$3.25		• \$3.00	
75	Brake Fluid (Quart)	Each	\$5.00		\$5.44		• \$3.00		\$3.71	
76	Tractor Hydraulic Fluid Mfr: NAPA Part #: 85-475 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$34.00				\$41.00		\$35.76	
<u>FUEL FILTERS</u>										
% Discount or % Mark-up on FUEL FILTERS not listed below				55% Discount	30% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		75% Discount List Less	
77	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33032 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$1.65	\$2.78	\$3.63		\$1.75	\$3.18	\$2.33	
78	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33231 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$14.84	\$21.91	\$24.49		\$15.68	• \$3.18	\$21.20	
79	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33232 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$15.70	\$22.45	\$30.56		\$16.59	\$21.38	\$22.44	
80	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33263 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$3.66	\$6.00	\$6.50		\$3.87	\$4.56	\$5.22	
81	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33583 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$7.39	\$12.66	\$1,452.00		\$7.81	\$11.49	\$10.56	
82	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33609 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$9.33	\$15.89	\$17.82		\$9.86	\$24.65	\$13.33	
83	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33626 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$5.69	\$9.46	\$12.18		\$6.01	\$8.74	\$8.94	
84	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33634 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$8.94	\$14.45	\$17.39		\$9.45	\$12.45	\$12.77	
85	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33759 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	• \$8.50	\$13.16	\$16.95		\$8.98	\$13.85	\$12.15	

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award		DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORAINE OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
86	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33936 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each	\$9.16	\$15.61	\$17.84		\$9.68	\$9.08	\$13.09
		Each	\$9.08					\$9.53	
87	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33850 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.46	\$7.39	\$8.11		\$4.71	\$4.76	\$6.30
88	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33966 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$8.74	\$14.76	\$17.19		\$9.24	\$13.28	\$12.49
89	Fuel Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 33994 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$28.43	\$49.89	\$55.46		\$30.06	\$44.48	\$40.64
<u>AIR FILTERS</u>									
% Discount or % Mark-up on AIR FILTERS not listed below				55% Discount	30% Mark-up		10% Mark-up		75% Discount List Less
90	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42126 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$10.05	\$14.89	\$19.19		\$10.62	\$13.38	\$14.36
91	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42253 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$21.20	\$35.13	\$41.29		\$22.41	\$29.99	\$30.30
92	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42359 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$5.91	\$10.49	\$12.47		\$6.25	\$9.01	\$8.44
93	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42648 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$12.45	\$19.50	\$24.23		\$13.16	\$17.22	\$17.79
94	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42676 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$17.27	\$31.52	\$35.40		\$18.26	\$29.45	\$24.68
95	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42809 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$29.07	\$49.46	\$56.62		\$30.74	\$43.00	\$41.55
96	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42812 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$47.07	\$78.37	\$91.65		\$49.76	\$68.23	\$67.28
97	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 42985 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$7.75	\$13.51	\$15.08		\$8.19	\$12.05	\$11.07
98	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46438 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$9.51	\$15.10	\$18.53		\$10.06	\$12.97	\$13.60
99	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46452 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$15.48	\$26.57	\$30.13		\$16.37	\$23.84	\$22.13
100	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46453 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$10.21	\$17.46	\$19.88		\$10.79	\$16.34	\$14.59
101	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46562 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$15.97	\$26.61	\$30.13		\$16.88	\$23.34	\$22.82
102	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46569 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$9.33	\$15.39	\$18.12		\$9.84	\$13.44	\$13.30

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
			DAYTON PARTS CO.	APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	D & S AUTO PARTS	FULLER FORD	IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORaine OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203		HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?										
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
103	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46569~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$9.31	\$15.39	\$18.12		\$9.84	\$13.44	\$13.30	
104	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 46671~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$14.88	\$21.34	\$28.96		\$15.73	\$17.94	\$21.26	
105	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 49082 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$7.92	\$11.94	\$14.08		\$8.37	\$11.03	\$11.31	
106	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 49109 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$17.37	\$29.32	\$34.33		\$18.37	\$32.53	\$24.83	
107	Air Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 49883 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$7.15	\$11.50	\$13.52		\$7.56	\$8.14	\$10.11	
108	Restriction Guage - Air Filter Service Guage Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 24800 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$15.98				\$16.89	\$28.46	\$22.84	

OIL FILTERS

% Discount or % Mark-up on OIL FILTERS not listed below			55% Discount	30% Mark-up	10% Mark-up	75% Discount List Less
109	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51056 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.55	\$6.98	\$7.68	\$5.35
110	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51064 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each	\$3.56	\$5.45	\$4.13	\$5.08
		Each	\$3.41		\$3.58	
			Vendor agrees to match low bid			
111	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51261 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$3.16	\$5.63	\$4.62	\$4.51
112	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51334 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.46	\$4.65	\$3.85	\$3.85
113	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51344 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$3.25	\$5.02	\$4.13	\$5.11
114	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51348 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.46	\$4.05	\$3.99	\$3.27
115	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51372 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.46	\$4.23	\$4.41	\$3.58
116	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51394 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.46	\$4.40	\$4.16	\$3.51

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award		DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORAINE OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
117	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51459 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each	\$4.49	\$7.06	\$10.14	\$4.31	\$6.11	\$6.41	
		Each	\$4.31			\$4.53			
118	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51516 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.46	\$4.65	\$3.86	\$2.19	\$3.12	\$3.22	
119	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51748 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$16.86	\$27.51	\$20.76	\$17.82	\$20.56	\$26.50	
120	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51791 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.72	\$7.85	\$7.88	\$4.99	\$6.58	\$7.42	
121	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51799 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$11.60	\$19.77	\$17.11	\$12.26	\$17.08	\$18.23	
122	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51806 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.62	\$7.52	\$6.81	\$4.88	\$7.25	\$7.26	
123	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51372 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.46	\$4.23	\$4.41	\$2.44	\$3.11	\$3.58	
124	Oil Filters Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 57191 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$8.32	\$14.95	\$7.88	\$8.80	\$12.47	\$11.89	
MISCELLANEOUS FILTERS									
125	Trans Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 57740ex ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$34.79	\$50.84	\$65.94	\$36.78	\$51.89	\$49.73	
126	Hydraulic Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51586 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$11.96	\$19.65	\$24.23	\$12.64	\$17.54	\$17.09	
127	Hydraulic Filter Mfr: Wix Filter Company Part #: 51759 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$7.61	\$12.65	\$46.58	\$8.05	\$9.38	\$10.89	
FORD BRAND PRODUCTS									
% Discount or % Mark-up on FORD BRAND PARTS not listed below					20% Mark-up	10% Mark-up	10% Mark-up	5% Discount Dealer Less	
128	Alternator, Sedan Part #: GB5Z-10346-C ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$170.00		\$522.32	\$472.68	\$380.00	\$408.22	
129	Alternator, SUV Part #: DG1Z-10346-C ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$170.00		\$522.32	\$472.68	\$185+ Core	\$350.00	\$408.22
130	Anchor Pins Caliper RSF 5759 Part #: F2TZ2C150B ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$20.00		\$21.93	\$19.22	\$16.95	\$16.60	

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORAINE OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?										
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
131	Antifreeze / Special Part #: VC-3-B ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each Each	\$16.00 \$15.92 Vendor agrees to match low bid		\$17.80	\$18.43		\$16.76	\$15.92 \$16.72	
132	Gasket - Axil Flange Part #: EOTZ-1001-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.65			\$1.68		\$2.92		
133	Gasket Exhaust Part #: E9AZ5E241A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.00		\$8.54	\$3.93	\$2.25	\$5.20		
134	Gasket Trans/Pan Part #: F2VY-7A191-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$16.00		\$24.62	\$15.84	\$4.99	\$18.00		
135	Brake Pads (POLICE) FRT (TAURUS) Part #: BR-31 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$39.00		\$36.39	\$35.48		\$29.00	\$30.65	
136	Brake Pads,FRT Part #: BRSD-934 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$71.00		\$88.06	\$85.89		\$75.00	\$74.19	
137	Brake Pads, REAR Part #: BRSD-935 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$76.00		\$77.49	\$75.59		\$66.00	\$65.28	
138	Switch, Brake Part #: F2UZ15A851A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$14.26			\$11.63	\$15.00	\$13.22		
139	Switch, T/S (SUTPHENS) Part #: F33Z-13341-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$25.00				\$27.00			
140	Pad Front 03-10 CV/BRSD-931 PP Part #: BRSD-931A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$51.00		\$49.78	\$48.55	\$47.00	\$42.00	\$41.93	
141	Pad Front Sedan/Utility INTERCEPTOR PP Part #: BRF-1475 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$51.00		\$51.05	\$49.79		\$43.91	\$43.01	
142	Pad Rear 03-10 CV/BRSD-932 PP Part #: BRSD-932 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$41.00		\$39.98	\$38.99		\$40.89	\$33.68	
143	Pad Rear Sedan/Utility INTERCEPTOR PP Part #: BRF-1383 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$63.00		\$62.77	\$61.23		\$54.00	\$52.89	
144	Brake Rotors, FRT (EXPEDITIONS) Part #: BRR-237 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$63.00		\$60.74	\$59.24		\$49.00	\$51.17	
145	Rotor Front 03-2010 CV BRR-111 PP Part #: BRR-266 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$69.00		\$67.54	\$65.86		\$56.00	\$56.89	
146	Rotor Front, SUV & SEDAN Part #: BRRF-318 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$74.00		\$74.35	\$72.51		\$63.94	\$62.62	
147	Rotor Rear CV 03-10 BRRF-38 PP Part #: BRRF-271 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$47.00		\$43.90	\$42.82		\$37.76	\$36.98	
148	Rotor Rear Sedan/Utility INTERCEPTOR PP Part #: BRRF-92 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$36.00		\$60.83	\$59.33		\$52.32	\$51.24	
149	Kit HDWR Brakes Part #: BRPK-5756 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$43.00		\$40.31	\$39.32		\$32.00	\$33.96	

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORAINE OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?										
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
150	Filter Cap/Lid Fuel (2 Filters) Part #: 3c3z-9G270-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$31.00		\$42.24	\$35.73	\$34.00	\$51.85		
151	Moduel (Fuel) EXPEDITION Part #: 6C2Z-9D372-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$65.00		\$161.40	\$100.43	\$70.00	\$114.13		
152	Filter Fuel Cap Part #: F81Z-9G270-BA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$15.00		\$38.70	\$32.74		\$47.50		
153	Filter Fuel O-Ring Part #: 3C3Z-9364-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$5.25			\$4.40				
154	Filter Fuel Part #: FD-4596 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~ x 1.05 Local Preference Local Preference Price	Each Each	\$13.93 \$26.22 Vendor agrees to match low bid		\$31.12	\$30.36	\$13.38 \$14.05	\$26.77	\$26.22	
155	Filter Fuel Part #: FD-4606 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$28.01		\$36.90	\$48.43	\$29.61	\$42.71	\$41.83	
156	Filter Oil Part #: FL-2016 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$14.29		\$19.92	\$19.42	\$9.81	\$17.13	\$16.78	
157	Filter Transmission (External) Part #: FT-145 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$7.43		\$19.41	\$18.76	\$7.86	\$16.55	\$16.20	
158	Screen Transmission Filter Part #: FT-180 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$8.50		\$46.70	\$45.15		\$39.82	\$39.00	
159	Fuel Filter Clip Part #: 2F1Z-9A317-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$2.94			\$5.50	\$4.25	\$9.00		
160	Clip (Rear) Fuel Filter Part #: 4F1Z-9A317-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each				\$7.70		\$12.07		
161	Idler Pully (8 Grooved) Part #: 3C3Z-8678-EB ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$22.00		\$31.60	\$30.82	\$34.00	\$27.18	\$40.38	
162	Idler Pully (Smooth) Part #: 3C2Z-8678-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$27.00		\$26.83	\$26.16	\$30.00	\$23.08	\$34.29	
163	Idler Pully (Smooth) Part #: 1L2Z-8678-AB ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$13.00		\$27.78	\$27.09	\$15.00	\$23.89	\$23.40	
164	Idler Pully (Smooth) Part #: 6L2Z-6C348-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$13.00		\$34.81	\$19.75	\$15.00	\$22.45		
165	Idler Pully (Smooth) Part #: 7C3Z-8678-B ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$20.00		\$30.92	\$30.06	\$25.00	\$26.51	\$39.39	
166	Sway Bar Link (DRV) Part #: GB5Z-5K483-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$24.00		\$33.96	\$33.12	\$28.00	\$29.21		
167	Sway Bar Link (PASS) Part #: GB5Z-5K484-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$24.00		\$33.96	\$33.12	\$28.00	\$29.21		
168	Blower Motor Part #: 4W7Z-19805-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$27.00		\$45.49	\$44.37	\$32.00	\$36.00	\$58.12	

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:			1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award			DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORaine OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?			YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?			NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?										
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
169	Power Steering Seal Kit Part #: E1AZ-3B584-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.00			\$21.69	\$5.00	\$24.65		
170	Pump Water Part #: 5W7Z-8501-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$30.00		\$47.32	\$46.15	\$34.00	\$39.00	\$39.86	
171	Bracke Engine Mount Part #: FB5Z-6038-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$72.00			\$68.06		\$77.35		
172	Door Hinge FORD E-350 (Lower) Part #: C62Z-1522810A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each				\$25.45		\$26.00		
173	Door Hinge FORD E-350 (Upper) Part #: C62Z-1522800A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each				\$21.19		\$21.00		
174	Bolt Housing Dip Stick Part #: W709916-S439 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$16.00			\$14.30		\$19.50		
175	Buckle Assembly SUV Part #: DB5Z-7861203-AC ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$75.00			\$65.59		\$74.53		
176	Clamp, Turbo, 7.3, IHC Part #: F5TZ-5A281-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$21.00			\$19.50	\$24.00	\$19.84		
177	Floor Mat Set (Rubber) Part #: 7L1Z-7813300-AF ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$86.00		\$66.39	\$78.54		\$76.50		
178	Gas Cap (TAURUS) Part #: 6L2Z-9030-F ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$7.10		\$15.09	\$14.71	\$8.00	\$12.98	\$12.71	
179	Hardware Kit (Front) EXPEDITION Part #: 4U2Z-2321-DR ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each								
180	Retainer Part #: F0ZZ-18A287-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each				\$3.92		\$5.80		
181	Seal, Rear FORD SUPERDUTY Part #: CC3Z-1S175-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$14.00			\$12.01		\$11.29		
182	Socket Assembly SEDAN Part #: EG1Z-13411-B ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$295.00		\$255.46	\$243.68		\$276.91		
183	Parking Light Assembly Part #: FO2520101 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$12.00				\$16.00			
184	Hook (Garment) Part #: 4L1Z-7829024-BAA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$6.50			\$5.19		\$5.25		
185	Jewel Air Bag Warning Part #: BW1Z-10A936-A ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$10.00			\$11.12		\$12.64		
186	Oil Cooler Hoses Part #: 3W7Z-6A715-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$25.00		\$118.78	\$37.67	\$30.00	\$42.81		
187	Nut Part #: W520213-s440 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each				\$1.65		\$3.15		
188	Nut Hex Hardware Part #: F2UZ-1012-B ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$4.50			\$3.56		\$4.00		

CITY OF DAYTON, OHIO - PURCHASING DIVISION - BID TABULATION

For: AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR PARTS AND RELATED ITEMS

Dept./Div.: VARIOUS

Requisition Nos.: VARIOUS

IFB NO.: 20005D

BID OPENING: 3:30 P.M.; 12-05-2019

No.: BIDDER NAME & STREET ADDRESS:		1 DAYTON PARTS CO.	2 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES	3 AUTOMOTIVE DISTRIBUTORS INC	4 BEAU TOWNSEND FORD	5 D & S AUTO PARTS	6 FULLER FORD	7 IEH AUTO PARTS LLC dba AUTO PLUS AUTO PARTS MOORESTOWN NJ 08057	8 STOOPS FREIGHTLINER QUALITY TRAILER
CITY: STATE & ZIP: Recommended for Award		DAYTON OH 45404 X	HARRISON TOWNSHIP OH 45414	MORaine OH 45439	VANDALIA OH 45377 X	MIDDLETOWN OH 45042 X	CINCINNATI OH 45203	MOORESTOWN NJ 08057 X	HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424 X
QUALIFIES FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE?		YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO
QUALIFIES FOR CERTIFIED PREFERENCE?		NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
LOCAL / CERTIFIED PREFERENCE A FACTOR IN AWARD?									
Item #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	U/M	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	UNIT COST
189	Hex-Nuts Part #: W520215-s440 ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each				\$1.37		\$2.62	
190	Link Assy Part #: 6W1Z-5K484-AA ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$13.50	\$46.03	\$44.90	\$17.00	\$37.00		
191	O-Ring Part #: 388898-S ~ or Acceptable Equal ~	Each	\$1.25		\$0.92	\$2.00	\$1.75		
	Firm Price Agreement Through December 31, 2020 YES / NO		YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO
	If NO, for how long?								07-01-2020
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 0% Changes only when markets or manufactures increase	YES 4%	YES 5%	YES 0%	YES 5%	YES 3%	YES 3%
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 0% Changes only when markets or manufactures increase	YES 4%	YES 5%	YES 0%	YES 10%	YES 3%	YES 3%
	Options to renew for additional 12-months January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 Maximum Percentage of increase		YES 0% Changes only when markets or manufactures increase	YES 4%	YES 5%	YES 0%	YES 15%	YES 3%	YES 3%
	TERMS: F.O.B.: DELIVERY:		NET 30 DEST 1 DAY	NET 30 DEST AS NEEDED	NET 30 DEST 1 DAY	NET 30 DEST 1 DAY	NET 30 DEST 5 DAYS	NET 30 DEST 3 DAYS	NET 30 DEST 3 DAYS
									NET 30 DEST VARIOUS

• = lowest bid X = vendor selected for award

THE FOLLOWING VENDORS WERE SOLICITED BUT DID NOT BID:

- | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|
| HRC
Dayton OH 45402 | 2. Hahn Genuine Auto Parts (Local)
Dayton OH 45402 | 4. Miami Valley Gasket Inc (Local)
Dayton OH 45402 | 6. Interstate Ford Inc
Miamisburg OH 45342 | 8. McCluskey Chevrolet
Cincinnati OH 45249 | 10. Dayton Quality Starter
Trotwood OH 45416 |
| 1. White Allen Chevrolet (Local)
Dayton OH 45405 | 3. Dayton Clutch and Joint Inc (Local)
Dayton OH 45404 | 5. KOI (Local)
Dayton OH 45403 | 7. Middletown Ford
Middletown OH 45042 | 9. Paul Sherry
Piqua OH 45356 | 11. O'Reily Auto Parts
Dayton OH 45414 |